THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 07/30/2019 by the following vote:

AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	



Resolution No. 2019/510

IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING A CONTRA COSTA COUNTY ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors is authorized to adopt fees for the Assessment Appeals Board pursuant to Section 16 of Article 13 of the California Constitution and Section 1611.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code;

WHEREAS, Section 26-10.410 of the County Ordinance Code provides that the Board of Supervisors will establish fees for the Assessment Appeals Board in the Assessment Appeals Board's fee schedule;

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the staff report dated July 30, 2019, and finds based on the information contained in the report that the fees charged will not exceed the amount required to provide the service;

WHEREAS, Government Code section 66018 sets forth the procedures for adoption of the fee schedule, and all required notices have been properly given and public hearings held

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County hereby RESOLVES that the fees set forth in the Assessment Appeals Board fee schedule attached and incorporated herein are established. This resolution is effective September 1, 2019.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. **ATTESTED:** July 30, 2019 David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc:

Contact: Jami Napier, (925) 335-1908